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Approved Gas Seminar Providers for 2016 
 

The Board has approved the following to conduct seminars for 2016.  Please contact the instructor for 
information. This agency is not responsible for any changes in dates, times or locations of seminars.  Seminars 
may be given by any individual, school, association or institution that complies with RSA 153:28 and is 
authorized by the Board. "It is the responsibility of the plumber to contact the provider for their individual class 
schedule." 
 
In Class / Onsite Seminar Providers 
 
#159 Edward Anderson 603-355-3355 
 Email: EAnderson@ne.rr.com  
#163 Byron Breda  
   Email: byron@pgane.org   
#164 Bruce Buttrick 603-660-0894          
 E-mail: bbuttrick8468@comcast.net   
#112 Philip Cocchiaro Jr. 603-235-5922 
 E-mail: philcocchiaro@yahoo.com  
#154 Travis Cooper 603-860-9566 
 E-mail: cw1travis@yahoo.com 
#149 Danny Couturier 603-465-1995 
 E-mail: djcouts@metrocast.net    
#165 Edward Curran 603-206-8000                    
 Email: ecurran@ccsnh.edu 
#175 Timothy Dupont 603-886-3992 
 Email: Duptj@comcast.net    
#101 Tedd Evans 603-226-0388 
 Email: teddevans@comcast.net   
#168 Wayne Forsyth 603-523-5237 
 Email: wforsyth@eastern.com  
#130 James Fusco 603-895-4444 
 Email: jim@granitestatetradeschool.com  
 Web: www.granitestatetradeschool.com  
#160 William Glennon 603-860-9084 
             Email: glennon53@comcast.net   
#137 John Garrett 603-271-0078  
 Email: jgarrett@comcast.net  
#138 Donald Goodrow  
 Email: DGoodrow@gsphinc.com 
#172 Lester Houston 603-895-4444 
 Email: lhouston@granitestatetradeschool.com  
#501 Hiram Knapp  802-463-0000 
 Email: Hiram.knapp@cotaoil.com  
  

#171 Mark Leach  
 Email: mleach@pgagnon.com  
  #144 Garry Parkhurst 603-481-1593 
   Email: parkhurstg@hotmail.com  
#104 R. Roy Pender 603-942-5071 
 Email: Pender@metrocast.net  
#140  Gerard Perron 603-529-4812  
             Email: gperron@gsphinc.com                                         
#119 James Quinlan 978-764-9068 
 Email:  JamesmQuinlan1@gmail.com 
#174 Curtis Reynolds 603-447-8823 
 Email: creyoldswmo@yahoo.com  
#173 Terry Rickards 603-234-5467 
 Email: trickards@eastern.com   
#170 Randal Ripley 603-889-0100 
 Email:  Randal@totalairsupply.com   
 #115 Thomas Roberts 603-724-4653 or 603-485-8811  
 Email:  troberts288@gmail.com 
 Web: www.tomrobertsseminars.com  
#156 Joe Rose 401-743-1075 
 Email:  jrose@pgane.org   
#118 Peter Stone 978-688-0438 
 Email:  stone-quinlan@comcast.net 
#158 Kenneth Taylor 603-387-0613 
 Email: ktaylortms@gmail.com       
#152 Kim Trisciani  603-703-9148      
 Email:  KMTricsciani@comcast.net  
#108 Jack Vaillancourt 603-785-0221 
 Email:  plumbwood@yahoo.com   
#117 Leonard Wolf 603-642-3366 
 Email:  lenwolf8302@msn.com    
#107 Richard Zannini 603-929-7459 
 Email: richaud@comcast.net   
 

  
Online Seminar Providers 
 
National Fireplace Institute (NFI) 703-524-8030 
 Email: info@nficertified.org  
 Web: www.nficertified.org   
Randal Ripley 603-889-0100 
 Email: Randal@totalairsupply.com  
#167 Scott Padden 978-338-6252 
 Email: scott@nhgasfitters.com 
 Web: www.nhgfceonline.com or www.nhgasfitters.com  
 
** If you require special accommodations please contact our office at 603-223-4289 **  
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